HLS 24RS-3609 ORIGINAL

2024 Regular Session

1

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 153

BY REPRESENTATIVE MCMAKIN

COMMENDATIONS: Commends the LSU Tiger Girls dance team on winning the 2024 Division 1-A Hip Hop Universal Dance Association College Nationals

A RESOLUTION

2	To commend the LSU Tiger Girls dance team on winning the 2024 Division 1-A Hip Hop
3	Universal Dance Association College Nationals.
4	WHEREAS, the LSU Tiger Girls dance team, the official dance team of Louisiana
5	State University, is entering its twenty-seventh season of performing on the sidelines at
6	football, basketball, gymnastics, and baseball competitions; and
7	WHEREAS, the Tiger Girls have competed in the Division 1-A jazz and hip hop
8	categories at the Universal Dance Association College Nationals for more than twenty-five
9	years and have placed in the top ten since 2005, winning the Hip Hop national competition
0	in 2010 and 2022; the 2024 title is the second for LSU's Tiger Girls in the past three years;
1	and
12	WHEREAS, the Tiger Girls are led by spirit director, Mattie Winfield; head coach,
13	Kandace Hale; and assistant coach, Londyn Daniel; and
4	WHEREAS, the following dynamic ladies are members of the 2023-24 LSU Tiger
15	Girls dance team: Alexandra Pereira, Logan Driver, Isabella Avila, Kennedy Butterfield,
16	Paige Manuel, Chloe Couvillion, Rachael Reese, Jillian Miller, Alessandra Brown, Maya
17	Snell, Amani Williams, Brielle Poche, Darah Haidet, Jessica Mirabal, Arianna Belmonte,
18	Abigail Trammel, Mia Torres, Lauren Toci, Kennedy Cooks, McKenna Dickson, Jessica
9	Alexander and Claire Cunningham, Summer O'Haver; and
20	WHEREAS, the LSU Tiger Girls placed third nationally in the jazz division earning
21	a bronze medal, and this year's award-winning performance, choreographed by Louisiana

HLS 24RS-3609
ORIGINAL
HR NO. 153

1 native Kristin Daniel, boldly reminds viewers that female athletes will continue to exceed

- 2 set standards; and
- 3 WHEREAS, the LSU Tiger Girls dance team is most deserving of recognition for the
- 4 example of hard work, dedication, and commitment shown by the coaches and members.
- 5 THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the
- 6 Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend the LSU Tiger Girls dance team on winning
- 7 the 2024 Division 1-A Hip Hop Universal Dance Association College Nationals and does
- 8 hereby extend sincerest wishes that the team's members continue their excellent work and
- 9 always strive for greatness.

DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HR 153 Original

2024 Regular Session

McMakin

Commends the LSU Tiger Girls dance team on winning the 2024 Division 1-A Hip Hop Universal Dance Assoc. College Nationals.